U.S. Census Bureau

p o p u l a t i o n e s t i m a t e s

Estimates Data | Analysis | Graphics Gallery | Estimates Topics | Geographic Topics | Archives | Related Topics

<u>census</u> > <u>population estimates</u> > <u>1990's archive</u> < <u>boundary changes</u> |

text menu

boundary changes

Geographic Change Notes: Michigan

State: Michigan	(26 MI)
All legal boundaries of governmental units are as reported through the Census Bureau's 1998 Boundary and Annexation Survey, unless otherwise noted.	
Benton charter township, Berrien County	name and area description change, from Benton Charter township to Benton charter township; FIPS code change, from 07510 to 07400, effective 1/1/90
Berlin charter township, Berrien County	area description change, from Berlin township to Berlin charter township; FIPS codes unchanged, effective 3/9/92.
Blissfield village	annexation into Palmyra township, Lenawee County, effective August 5, 1996
Bridgeport charter township, Saginaw County	name and area description change, from Bridgeport Charter township to Bridgeport charter township, effective January 1, 1990
Buena Vista charter township, Saginaw County	name and area description change, from Buena Vista Charter township to Buena Vista charter township, effective January 1, 1990
Clarkston city	see Village of Clarkston city below
Coloma charter township, Berrien County	name and area description change, from Coloma Charter township to Coloma charter township, effective 1/1/90
Delhi charter township, Ingham County	name and area description change, from Delhi Charter township to Delhi charter township, effective January 1, 1991
Delta charter township, Eaton County	name and area description change, from Delta Charter township to Delta charter township, effective January 1, 1990
East Detroit city	name change, from East Detroit to Eastpointe, effective July 1, 1992 (see Eastpointe below)
Eastlake village	FIPS change, from 24080 to 24060, effective 1/1/90
Eastpointe city	name change, from East Detroit to Eastpointe; Census place code and FIPS change, from 0740/23920 to 0770/24290; Census MCD code change, from 030 to 031, effective July 1, 1992
Filar charter township, Manistee County	area description change, from Filar township to Filar charter township, effective 3/5/96
Fruitport charter township, Muskegon County	name and area description change, from Fruitport Charter township to Fruitport charter township, effective 1/1/90
Grand Rapids charter township, Kent County	name and area description change, from Grand Rapids Charter township, to Grand Rapids charter township, effective January 1, 1990
Lake charter township, Berrien County	name and area description change, from Lake Charter township to Lake charter township; FIPS change, from 44470 to 44260, effective 1/1/90
Lansing charter township, Ingham County	area description change, from Lansing township to Lansing charter township, effective 3/19/98
Lincoln charter township, Berrien County	area description change, from Lincoln township to Lincoln charter township, effective 7/10/90
Madison charter township, Lenawee County	name and area description change, from Madison Charter township to Madison charter township, effective 1/1/90
Meridian charter township, Ingham County	area description change, from Meridian township to Meridian

	charter township, effective 3/19/98
Oakland charter township, Oakland County	name and area description change, from Oakland Charter township to Oakland charter township, effective 1/1/90
Oneida charter township, Eaton County	name and area description change, from Oneida Charter township to Oneida charter township, effective 1/1/90
Oronoko charter township, Berrien County	name and area description change from Oronoko Charter township to Oronoko charter township, effective 1/1/90
Pere Marquette charter township, Mason County	name and area description change, from Pere Marquetter Charter township to Pere Marquette charter township, effective January 1, 1990
Pittsfield charter township, Washtenaw County	area description change, from Pittsfield township to Pittsfield charter township, effective January 1, 1990
Redford township, Wayne County	FIPS change, from 67660 to 67625, effective 1/1/90
Saginaw charter township, Saginaw County	name and area description change, from Saginaw township to Saginaw charter township, effective February 12, 1990
Shelby charter township, Macomb County	name and area description change, from Shelby Charter township to Shelby charter township, effective 1/1/90
Sheridan charter township, Newaygo County	name and area description change, from Sheridan Charter township to Sheridan charter township, effective 1/1/90
St. Joseph charter township, Berrien County	name and area description change, from St. Joseph Charter township to St. Joseph charter township, effective January 1, 1990
Vienna township, Montmorency County	FIPS change, from 82405 to 82420, effective 1/1/90
Village of Clarkston city	name and area description change, from Clarkston village to Village of Clarkston city; became independent of Independence township; census place code and FIPS change, from 0520/16100 to 2762/82450, effective July 1, 1992
Village of Lake Isabella village, Isabella County	new incorporation, effective January 1997 (Census place: 2763; FIPS: 82455)
Volinia township, Cass County	FIPS change, from 82410 to 82580, effective 1/1/90
Wakefield city	FIPS change, from 82800 to 82780, effective 1/1/90
Windsor charter township, Eaton County	name and area description change, from Windsor Charter township to Windsor charter township, effective 1/1/90

Direct content questions to: Population Division Statistical Information Staff pop@census.gov telephone: (301) 763-2422

source: U.S. Census Bureau, Population Division maintained by: Laura K. Yax last revised: December 26, 2001 10:30:56.

People | Estimates | Projections | Glossary | Help

Census 2000 | Subjects A to Z | Search | Product Catalog | Data Tools | FOIA | Quality | Privacy · Policies | Contact Us | Home

USCENSUSBUREAU

Helping You Make Informed Decisions